Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
ACS035/ACS400
SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. �Route monitored wire through aperture.
2. �Mount the sensor to a DIN rail or panel.
3. �Connect power supply and output wiring.
a. Use 30-12 AWG copper wire  and tighten termi-
nals to 7 in-lbs torque.
b. Ensure supply power and load matches that
shown on sensor label.
4. �Adjust setpoints.
a. Use trip adjust potentiometers to select
setpoints.
b. LED shows Green with power supply
connected, Amber when the current has
exceeded the setpoint.
®
ACTS - Inst - Rev 1     0820	 P-N 394000024
Specifications
Power Supply 24VAC/DC ( +/- 8.3%)
Power Consumption < 2VA
Output (2) Independent Single Pole, Double Throw mechanical
Relays
Contact Rating 1A @ 120VAC, 2A @ 30VDC
Response Time 40 - 120ms
Hysteresis 4% of setpoint
Setpoint Ranges 2-35 Amps (ACS035)
25-400 Amps (ACS400)
Setpoint Adjust Two 3/4-turn potentiometers
Sensed Current
Limit
1.1x range continuous
3x range for 6 seconds
5x range for 1 second
Isolation Voltage UL508, UL tested to 1240VAC
Frequency Range 40-65 Hz
Sensing Aperture 1.31 in (33.3 mm) dia.
Environmental
-Temp -4 to 122°F (-20 to 50°C)
-Humidity 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
-Pollution degree 2
-Altitude 2000 meters
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated thermoplastic
Certifications cULus listed E222847
CE
A C S 035 - 2C - 24 -  F
SENSOR TYPE
ACS AC current operated switch
OUTPUT
CASE STYLE
2C - (2) SPDT relay outputs,
         independant setpoints
RANGE
035 - 2-35 Amps AC
400 - 25-400 Amps AC
POWER SUPPLY
24 - 24 VAC/DC
F - Fixed Core
Warning! Risk of electric shock or
personal injury